among the parties, including disputes as to the calculation of the equity interest in IOWC to be received by the
Company.

Pro-Forma Capitalization and Significant Dilution to Existing Stockholders

Stockholders are cautioned that the certain matters presented to them at the Meeting, if approved, will cause
substantial and significant dilution to their stockholdings in the Company. These matters include principally Proposal
One. However, if Proposal Four is approved by the stockholders (increase in authorized capital stock), then the
Company intends to (i) mandatorily convert certain convertible notes into shares of common stock, (ii) issue common
stock to several individuals with respect to whom the Company has accrued and unpaid obligations for a variety of
services and (iii) issue common stock in connection with a new employment agreement with Mr. Calvert.

The table below sets forth the Company�s capitalization as it is currently and what it would be if all matters presented
to the stockholders at the Meeting are approved. This table DOES NOT take into account the effect of a reverse
split of the common stock as set forth in Proposal Three:

Stockholder or Group
Capitalization Prior

to Meeting

Pro Forma
Capitalization

Assuming Approval of
All Proposals(7)

Shares % Shares %

Existing Stockholders(1) 45,813,737 58.5 %  46,161,844 5.0 %
Kenneth Code and IOWC 15,515,913 19.8 % 568,991,213 (2)  61.0 %
Officers (other than Mr. Calvert), Current and Former
Non-employee Directors 12,256,979 15.6 % 25,623,646 (3) 2.7 %
Dennis Calvert 4,782,107 6.1 % 95,652,107 (4) 10.3 %
Convertible Noteholders(5) � � 158,892,545 17.0 %
Deferred Payments to Consultants(6) � � 37,074,167 4.0 %

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

42

TOTAL 78,368,736 100.0 % 932,395,522 100.0 %
������

(1)

Excludes shares held by Messrs. Calvert, Code, other Officers, IOWC, and Current and Former Non-employee
Directors.

(2)

Includes 553,475,300 shares of common stock to be issued to IOWC in connection with the Transactions.

(3)

Includes an aggregate 13,366,667 shares of common stock to be issued to officers (other than Mr. Calvert), and former
and current non-employee directors in connection with the conversion of an aggregate $166,667 of accrued and
unpaid salary or director fees through December 31, 2006.

(4)

Includes (i) 33,779,600 shares of common stock to be issued to Mr. Calvert in connection with the conversion of

[…]

Expenses $ 2,312,663 $ � $ 2,312,663
Notes Payable 2,740,570 � 2,740,570
Debentures Payable, Net 21,151 � 21,151
Total Current Liabilities 5,074,384 � 5,074,384

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY
Convertible Preferred Series A,
$.00067 Par Value, 25,000,000
Shares Authorized, 559,322 Shares
Issued and Outstanding at December
31, 2005 375 � 375
Common Stock, $.00067 Par Value,
100,000,000 Shares Authorized,
62,333,501 Shares Issued At
December 31, 2005 (196,947,700
shares issued after close of IOWC
transaction) 41,056 1 86,391 127,448
Additional Paid-In Capital 23,396,834 566,430 (652,822 ) 23,310,442
Accumulated Deficit (28,229,187 ) (566,431 ) 566,431 (28,229,187 )
Total Stockholders� Deficiency (4,790,922 ) � � (4,790,922 )
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIENCY $ 283,462 � $ � $ 283,462

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

70

37

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

71

NUWAY MEDICAL, INC AND SUBSIDIARY
IOWC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

NuWay
Medical, Inc.

and Subsidiary

IOWC
Technologies

Inc. AdjustmentsPro Forma

Revenues � � � �
Total Revenues � � � �

Costs and Expenses
Selling, General and Administrative $ 944,807 $ 161,317 � $ 1,106,124

Total Costs and Expenses 944,807 161,137 � 1,106,124

Loss from operations (944,807 ) (161,137 ) � (1,106,124 )

Other Income and Expense
Interest Expense 242,494 � � 242,494
Net Other Expenses (242,494 ) � � (242,494 )

Net Loss $ (1,187,301 ) $ (161,317 ) � $ (1,348,618 )

38

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

72

NUWAY MEDICAL, INC AND SUBSIDIARY
IOWC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

NuWay
Medical, Inc.

and
Subsidiary

IOWC
Technologies

Inc. Adjustments Pro Forma
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 98,497 $ 40,558 � $ 139,055
Prepaid Expenses 21,500 � 21,500
Total Current Assets 119,747 40,558 � 160,555

TOTAL ASSETS $ 119,747 $ 40,558 � $ 160,555

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIENCY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses $ 2,544,629 $ � � $ 2,544,629
Notes Pa yable 3,298,070 � � 3,298,070
Debentures Payable, Net 21,151 � � 21,151
Total Current Liabilities 5,863,850 � � 5,863,850

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY
Convertible Preferred Series A, $.00067 Par Value, 25,000,000 Shares
Authorized, 399,322 Shares Issued and Outstanding at September 30,
2006 268 � � 268
Common Stock, $.00067 Par Value, 100,000,000 Shares Authorized,
77,994,158 Shares Issued At September 30, 2006 (191,631,323 shares
issued and outstanding after close of IOWC transaction) 52,256 1 76,136 128,393
Additional Paid-In Capital 23,618,480 715,814 (751,393 ) 23,582,901
Accumulated Deficit (29,415,107 ) (675,257 ) 675,257 (29,415,107 )
Total Stockholders� Deficiency (5,744,103 ) 40,558 � (5,703,545 )
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIENCY $ 119,747 $ 40,558 � $ 160,305

39

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

73

NUWAY MEDICAL, INC AND SUBSIDIARY
IOWC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

NuWay
Medical, Inc.

and Subsidiary

IOWC
Technologies

Inc. Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues � � � �
Total Revenues � � � �

Costs and Expenses
Research and Development $ 108,298 $ � � $ 108,298
Selling, General and Administrative 1,077,468 76,184 � 1,153,682

Total Costs and Expenses 1,185,766 76,184 � 1,261,950

Loss from operations (1,185,766 ) (76,184 ) � (1,261,950 )

Other Income and Expense
Interest Expense (282,474 ) � � (282,274 )
Reduction to Note Payable and
related accrued interest 282,320 � � 282,320
Net Other Income (and Expense) (154 ) � � (154 )

Net Loss $ (1,185,920 ) $ (76,184 ) � $ (1,262,104 )

40

Edgar Filing: NUWAY MEDICAL INC - Form DEF 14A

74

NUWAY MEDICAL, INC AND IOWC TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Unaudited Consolidating

Financial Statements

Note 1. Business and Organization

Outlook

Both entities (NuWay and IOWC) had no continuing business operations as of December 31, 2005 and September 30,
2006. The Company (NuWay) operated as a shell company during the twelve-month period ended December 31,
2005, and operations primarily consisted of the Company seeking funding, maintaining the corporate entity,
complying with the reporting and other requirements of the Securities Exchange Commission (the �SEC�), engaging in